FORM PTO-1618A Emires 06/30/99

12-12-2000



101546964

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

<b>RECORDATION F</b>	ORM COVE	R SHEET
TDADEMAI	DIE ONI V	,

TRADEMARKS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).						
Submission Type   Conveyance Type						
New X Assignment License						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document Reel # Frame #  Other						
Conveying Party  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date						
Name Verso Technologies, Inc.  10182000						
Formerly Eltrax Systems, Inc.						
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association						
Other						
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Minnesota						
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name Aremissoft Hospitality (US), Inc.						
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address (line 1) 216 Haddon Street, Suite 607						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3) Westmont  City  Individual  General Partnership  X  Corporation  Other  New Jersey  State/Country  Limited Partnership  Limited Partnership  Individual  New Jersey  State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)						
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

		<del> </del>		
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Pag	e 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Name	e and Address	Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	lent Name and Add	ress Area Code and	Telephone Number (916	5) 442-0400
Name	John P. Yung			
Address (line 1)				
Address (inter)	Bartel Eng Linn &	Schroder		
Address (line 2)	300 Capitol Mall,	Suite 1100		
Address (line 3)	Sacramento, Calife	ornia 95814		
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number including any attachm		ached conveyance doc	ument # 2
Trademark	Application Number		on Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the	Trademark Application Num	ber or the Registration N	umber (DO NOT ENTER BOT	H numbers for the same property).
	lemark Application Nu		Registr	ation Number(s)
75/821,84		,		
75/817,89	3			
737017302				
Number of	Properties Enter th	e total number of p	properties involved.	# 2
Fee Amour	t Fee Am	ount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 80.00
	of Payment:	Enclosed X	Deposit Account X	
Deposit A (Enter for p	Account payment by deposit account o	r If additional fees can b Deposit Accoun	e charged to the account.) t Number:	# 501345

Authorization to charge additional fees:

Signature

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Statement and Signature

John P. Yung

indicated herein.

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 002192 FRAME: 0518

X

Yes

No

11-13-00

Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-002		ADEMARKS ONLY		IRADEMARK
Conveyir Enter Additio	ng Party nal Conveying Party	Mark if additional nam	es of conveying parties atta	ached Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name				
Formerly				
Individ	lual General Partnershi	p Limited Partnership	Corporation	Association
Other				
Citize	nship State of Incorporation/Orga	inization		
Receivin Enter Additio	g Party nal Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of r	receiving parties attached	
Nar				
DBA/AKA/T	Α			
Composed	of			
Address (lin	e 1)			
Address (lin	9 2)			
Address (lin	e 3)	State/Cou		Zip Code
	idual General Partners	ship	assignment a not domiciled appointment representativ (Designation	o be recorded is an nd the receiving party is in the United States, an of a domestic e should be attached must be a separate
Other			document fro	m the Assignment.)
	enship/State of Incorporation/Org			
Tradema	rk Application Number(s)	or Registration Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT E	(S) Mark if add NTER BOTH numbers for	litional numbers attached the same property).
	rademark Application Number		Registration Num	
	/			
L				ı

TRADEMARK REEL: 002192 FRAME: 0519

## Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Verso Technologies, Inc. (formerly, Eltrax Systems, Inc.), a Minnesota corporation, with its principal place of business at 400 Galleria Parkway, Suite 300, Atlanta, Georgia 30339 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the Mark InnDemand (the "Mark") in connection with the following services: application service provider services, namely, hosting computer software applications in the areas of hospitality, property management, global distribution connectivity and central reservation connectivity on a computer server for a global computer network; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has applied to register the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above-described services, Application Serial No. 75/817,893 filed on October 8, 1999; and

WHEREAS, AremisSoft Hospitality (US), Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 216 Haddon Street, Suite 607, Westmont, New Jersey 08108 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark, and the pending application; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the pending application for registration.

Verso Technologies, Inc.

Name: Juliet M. Reising

Title: Executive Vice President

Dated effective as of: October 18, 2000

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this & Day of November 1,2000.

Notary Public

Notary Public, Cobb County, Georgia My Commission Expires October 28, 20

My Commission expires:

hil i hil

TRADEMARK REEL: 002192 FRAME: 0520

## Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Verso Technologies, Inc. (formerly, Eltrax Systems, Inc.), a Minnesota corporation, with its principal place of business at 400 Galleria Parkway, Suite 300, Atlanta, Georgia 30339 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the Mark InnDemand.com (the "Mark") in connection with the following services: application service provider services, namely, hosting computer software applications in the areas of hospitality, property management, global distribution connectivity and central reservation connectivity on a computer server for a global computer network; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has applied to register the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the above-described services, Application Serial No. 75/821,846 filed on October 8, 1999; and

WHEREAS, AremisSoft Hospitality (US), Inc., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 216 Haddon Street, Suite 607, Westmont, New Jersey 08108 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark, and the pending application; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and the pending application for registration.

Verso Technologies, Inc.

Name: Julie

Executive Vice President

Dated effective as of: October 18, 2000

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this & Day of Much 34, 2000.

**RECORDED: 11/14/2000** 

Mulb Ton Notary Public

Notary Public, Gobb County, Georgia
My Commission Expires October 28, 2001

My Commission expires:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002192 FRAME: 0521